approximately 89 sen
per KSLH Share

No. of KSLH Shares

BBDSB �22,963,544 1,500,000 100 22,963,544 25,688,284
BBESB �11,773,808 350,000 100 11,773,808 13,170,830
EVSB �767,529 300,000 100 767,529 858,600
EXSB �550,547 250,000 100 550,547 615,872
GDSB �10,599,207 3,000,000 100 10,599,207 11,856,856
HTPSB �17,577,517 1,200,000 100 17,577,517 19,663,178
HTRSB �1,405,886 360,000 100 1,405,886 1,572,702
HTSB �9,119,710 2,000,000 100 9,119,710 10,201,808
KSLR �58,112,841 4,500,000 100 58,112,841 65,008,222
PPISB �479,642 200,000 100 479,642 536,554
SSB �1,131,392 276,000 100 1,131,392 1,265,636
TLDSB �3,049,512 740,000 100 3,049,512 3,411,352

Total �137,531,135 14,676,000 137,531,135 153,849,894

�Company No. 511433-P
�

�

�5. INFORMATION ABOUT THE KSLH GROUP (Cont’d)
�

25

(c) Family Holding Company

A new family holding company was introduced as shareholder of KSLH, i.e. PSSB.
The summary of KSLH Shares to be transferred to PSSB by the following
shareholders is set out below:

Name of
Shareholders

No. of KSLH
Shares held
prior to the

Transfer to PSSB

% No. of KSLH
Shares to be

transferred to
PSSB

No. of KSLH
Shares held after

the Transfer to
PSSB

%

Khoo Cheng Hai @
Ku Cheng Hai

33,272,840 21.63 26,968,367 6,304,473 4.10

Ku Hwa Seng 27,385,595 17.80 23,673,609 3,711,986 2.41
Ku Tien Sek 32,127,203 20.88 26,658,399 5,468,804 3.55
Ku Wa Chong 14,189,755 9.22 4,149,625 10,040,130 6.53

Total 106,975,393 69.53 81,450,000 25,525,393 16.59

Note:

The above shareholders will transfer the shares to PSSB prior to the Public Issue.

For further information on PSSB, please refer to Section 6.2.1 of this Prospectus.

(d) Offer for Sale

The Offer for Sale of 18,100,000 KSLH Shares by the Offerors at offer price of
RM1.20 each to the following:

Offeree No. of KSLH
Shares

% of enlarged
share capital

Proceeds raised at
offer price of RM1.20

RM
Entitled Employees 5,325,000 2.94 6,390,000
Bumiputera Investors

approved by MITI
12,775,000 7.06 15,330,000

18,100,000 10.00 21,720,000

The Offerors and their respective number of Offer Shares are summarised below: